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General

Bl Safety

CAUTION

SAFETY SHOES
MUST BE WORN

B Tools Required

1) Tape Measure (mm scale)

2) Soft Faced Mallet

3) 13 mm AF Spanner

4) 19 mm AF Spanner

5) Engineers Square

6) Allen Keys 1.5mm 2.5mm 3mm & 4mm
7) Extension Tube (For Allen Keys)

8) Hacksaw

9) File
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General

B SmartDate Solid End Plate Bracket (5824329)

* Not suiable for use with diverting rollers.
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General

B SmartDate Window Intermittent Bracket (10055926)
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General

B SmartDate L Shape Intermittent Bracket (5824838)
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General

B SmartDate Converter kits and Print rollers

Item Qty. Part Number Description

1 1 5824261 Print Base Assembly

2 1 5824331 SD Continuous converter Kit
3 1 5824374 400mm Print roller

3 1 5824375 450mm Print roller

3 1 5824376 500mm Print roller

3 1 5824377 550mm Print roller

3 1 5824378 600mm Print roller

3 1 5824379 650mm Print roller
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General

}

@

Note: Rollers not included with the kits.
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General

Item Qty. Part Number

1 1

1
1
1
1
1

o o~ W N

5824324
5824326
5824327

5824328
5824265
5824352

Description
Diverting roller

Diverting roller mounting kit (Single)
Diverting roller mounting kit (Multiple)
Extension arm

Print registration kit

Rotary head mount assembly
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General
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Solid End Plate Bracket

B Modular (5824329) Solid Sideplate Bracket Components

I N

L

Item Qty. Part Number

1&2 2
3
4
5*
6*
-
8
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5362612
5824260
5942863
5942862
5824261
5824298
5952887

Description
Sideplates

Head mount assembly

Cross support tube (30mm Dia tube)
Pressure Roller Shaft

Print base assembly (*Optional*)
Connector kit

End cap
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Solid End Plate Bracket

B Measurements

e A-(1lmm) |

R <A- (Imm) )
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Solid End Plate Bracket

B End Plates and Cross support tube assembly

“A/ »
-
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Solid End Plate Bracket
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Window Bracket

B [ntermittent (10055926) Window Bracket Components

Do “y

Item Qty. Part Number

1

0 N o o~ WN

1
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5362325
5362326
5824260
5942863
5824234
5824261
5824298
5952887

Description
Intermittent sideplate (30mm Dia tube)

Intermittent sideplate (30mm Dia tube)
Head mount assembly

Cross support tube (30mm Dia tube)
Roller assembly (1 meter)

Print base assembly (30mm Dia tube)
Connector kit

End cap
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Window Bracket

Bl Continuous (10055925) Window Bracket Components

@
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Item Qty. Part Number

1

0 N o g ~ WN

1
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5362325
5362326
5824260
5942863
5824234
5824331
5824298
5952887

Description
Continuous sideplate (30mm dia tube)

Continuous sideplate (30mm dia tube)
Head mount assembly

Cross support tube (30mm Dia tube)
Roller assembly (1 metre)

Continuous conversion kit

Connector kit

End cap
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Window Bracket

B Measurements

[« A - (1mm) ~|
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Window Bracket

B End Plates and Cross support tube assembly

\.\ \\

B Diverting rollers

A - (76mm)
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Window Bracket

B Diverting roller assembly

U IBmmt

| miﬂ«
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Window Bracket

B Levelling the Bracket
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L Shape Bracket

B Intermittent (5824838) L Shape Bracket Components

@

L

Item Qty. Part Number

1

0o N o o M WN

1
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5366495
5366496
5824834
5942863
5834234
5824261
5824298
5952887

Description
Intermittent sideplate

Intermittent sideplate

Head mount assembly

Cross support tube (30mm Dia tube x 1 Metre)
Roller assembly (1 Metre)

Print base assembly (30mm Dia tube)
Connector kit

End cap
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L Shape Bracket

Bl Continuous (5824513) L Shape Bracket Components

@

&
®

s Y

Item Qty. Part Number Description

1 1 5366282 Continuous sideplate

2 1 5366283 Continuous sideplate

3 1 5825512 Head mount assembly

4 2 5942863 Cross support tube (30mm Dia tube x 1 meter)
5 4 5824324 Roller assembly (1 meter)

6 1 5942862 Pressure roller shaft (1 meter)

7 2 5824298 Connector kit

8 8 5952887 End cap
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L Shape Bracket

B Measurements

[« <A-(1mm) )
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L Shape Bracket

B End Plates and Cross support tube assembly

%, 4]

B Diverting rollers

A - (76mm)
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L Shape Bracket

B Diverting roller assembly
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L Shape Bracket

B Levelling the Bracket
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Print Registration Kit

Print Registration Unit

Print registration unit

Front position

Top position
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Print Registration Kit

B Print Registration Unit Measurments

€ A+ 58mm
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Print Registration Kit

B Print Registration Unit Assembly
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Print Registration Kit

Possible diverting roller positions

Bracket

Host machine mountin . . .
g Optional registration unit
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Print Registration Kit

B Intermittent Bracket Options

Example 1 (No registration unit)

Example 3 (Alternative registration unit position) Example 4 (Alternative registration unit position)
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Print Registration Kit

B Continuous Bracket Options

Example 1 (No registration unit)

Example 3 (Alternative registration unit position) Example 3 (Alternative registration unit position)
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Print Registration Kit

B Diverting roller mounting kit

Example 1 (Optional diverting three roller kit fitted)
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Print Registration Kit
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Encoder

B Encoder
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Encoder
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B SmartDate Bracket Manual - Revision

. The revision AA index corresponds to the first edition of this manual.
. The revision index changes with each update.

Date published Revision index documentation
09/2015 AA
02/2017 AC

For Marking & Coding Equipment. Photographs and drawings are not binding in detail. This document was
originally written in English. The English text of this document shall alone be authentic and shall prevail in the
event of a dispute. Markem-Imaje reserves the right to modify the specifications of its products without prior notice.
Any reproduction, even partial, of this document is prohibited. Original manual:

© 2015 Markem-Imaje All Rights Reserved. English version
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